
For Partnering Opportunities Contact Your Local Territories as of 07/23/07 

Territory Contacts: 
Alabama Elaine Beck 205.912.5491 Elaine.S.Beck@irs.gov 
Alaska Barbara Kuhns 949.389.4595 Barbara.M.Kuhns@irs.gov 
Arizona Patrick Reidy 602.207.8684 Patrick.G.Reidy@irs.gov 
Arkansas Jan Pretus 205.912.5607 Jan.Pretus@irs.gov 
California

 Los Angeles Stella Lee 408.817.6554 Stella.Lee@irs.gov 
Oakland Ronda Hon 559.454.6600 Ronda.L.Hon@irs.gov 

Sacramento Bob Meyer 916.974.5471 Bob.Meyer@irs.gov 
San Diego Barbara Kuhns (Acting) 760.471.5945 Barbara.M.Kuhns@irs.gov 
San Jose Stella Lee 408.817.6554 Stella.Lee@irs.gov 

Colorado Terence Donohoue 303.446.1356 Terence.Donohoue@irs.gov 
Connecticut Jodonna Powell 860.756.4660 Jodonna.G.Powell@irs.gov 
Delaware James Daugherty 412.395.4594 James.K.Daugherty@irs.gov 
District of Columbia Michelle Page 202.927.9298 Michelle.L.Page@irs.gov 
Florida

 Jacksonville/Tampa Barbara Travis 404.338.8867 barbara.travis@irs.gov 
Miami Ron Albert 954.423.7770 Ronald.W.Albert@irs.gov 

Georgia John Stubbs 404.338.8867 John.M.Stubbs@irs.gov 
Hawaii Barbara Kuhns (Acting) 949.389.4545 Barbara.M.Kuhns@irs.gov 
Idaho Barbara Sowder 206.220.5554 Barbara.R.Sowder@irs.gov 
Illinois Otis Damron 312.566.2201 Otis.Damron@irs.gov 
Indiana Kenneth Williams 317.685.7782 Kenneth.L.Williams@irs.gov 
Iowa Douglas Bauman 402.221.3619 Douglas.A.Bauman@irs.gov 
Kansas Karen O'Neill 405.297.4026 Karen.L.Oneill@irs.gov 
Kentucky Vickie Fairley 513.263.5658 Vickie.D.Fairley@irs.gov 
Louisiana Jan Pretus 205.912.5607 Jan.Pretus@irs.gov 
Maine Bill Smits 617.316.2145 William.C.Smits@irs.ogv 
Maryland Michelle Page 202.927.9298 Michelle.L.Page@irs.gov 
Massachusetts Bill Smits 617.316.2145 William.C.Smits@irs.ogv 
Michigan Ramondo Gee 313.628.3739 Ramondo.Gee@irs.gov 
Minnesota Gary Stadsklev 651.726.1580 Gary.A.Stadsklev@irs.gov 
Mississippi Elaine Beck 205.912.5491 Elaine.S.Beck@irs.gov 
Missouri Kathryn Lett-Deathe 816.966.2303 Kathryn.Leet-Deathe@irs.gov 
Montana Terence Donohoue 303.446.1356 Terence.Donohoue@irs.gov 
Nebraska Douglas Bauman 402.221.3619 Douglas.A.Bauman@irs.gov 
Nevada Bob Meyer 916.974.5471 Bob.Meyer@irs.gov 
New Hampshire Bill Smits 617.316.2145 William.C.Smits@irs.ogv 
New Jersey Tracey Quamie 704.566.5223 Tracey.Quamie@irs.gov 
New Mexico Patrick Reidy 602.207.8630 Patrick.G.Reidy@irs.gov 
New York

 Albany/Buffalo Dietra Grant 716.686.4882 Dietra.D.Grant@irs.gov 
New York City James Duffy 212.436.1031 James.Duffy@irs.gov 

North Carolina
 Charlotte Roger D. Burton 336.378.2132 Roger.Burton@irs.gov 
Greensboro Roger D. Burton 336.378.2132 Roger.Burton@irs.gov 

North Dakota Gary Stadsklev 651.726.1580 Gary.A.Stadsklev@irs.gov 
Ohio

 Cincinnati Vickie Fairley 513.263.5658 Vickie.D.Fairley@irs.gov 
Columbus Sandra Trigg 614.280.8659 Sandra.Trigg@irs.gov 
Cleveland Sandra Trigg 614.280.8659 Sandra.Trigg@irs.gov 

Oklahoma Karen O'Neill 405.297.4026 Karen.L.Oneill@irs.gov 
Oregon Barbara Sowder 206.220.5554 Barbara.R.Sowder@irs.gov 
Pennsylvania James Daugherty 412.395.4594 James.K.Daugherty@irs.gov 
Rhode Island Jodonna Powell 860.756.4660 Jodonna.G.Powell@irs.gov 
South Carolina Roger D. Burton 336.378.2132 Roger.Burton@irs.gov



Territory Contacts: 
South Dakota Gary Stadsklev 651.726.1580 Gary.A.Stadsklev@irs.gov 
Tennessee Pamela Quayson (Acting) 615.250.5912 Pamela.L.Quayson@irs.gov 
Texas

 Austin John Wood 512.499.5477 John.A,Wood@irs.gov 
Dallas David Hirschman 214.413.6029 David.R.Hirschman@irs.gov 
El Paso Ricardo Soto 915.834.6512 Ricardo.Soto@irs.gov 
Houston Lou Greer 281.721.7071 Lou.E.Greer@irs.gov 

Utah Terence Donohoue 303.446.1356 Terence.Donohoue@irs.gov 
Vermont Bill Smits 617.316.2145 William.C.Smits@irs.gov 
Virginia Nancy Lynch 804.916.8730 Nancy.W.Lynch@irs.gov 
Washington Barbara Sowder 206.220.5554 Barbara.R.Sowder@irs.gov 
West Virginia Sandra Trigg 614.280.8659 Sandra.Trigg@irs.gov 
Wisconsin Ramondo Gee (Acting) 313.628.3739 Ramondo.Gee@irs.gov 
Wyoming Terence Donohoue 303.446.1356 Terence.Donohoue@irs.gov 
Puerto Rico Ron Albert 954.423.7770 Ronald.W.Albert@irs.gov 


